(T00387)

.ttorney Docket 064198.0106 OPE

07-08-2002



PATENT APPLICATION

FORM PTO-1595	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
102	146798 riginal documents or convitheroof
	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): ALL INDIVIDUALS	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):
William Gerritt Demzik, Jr.	N CDC C
1134 Belclaire San Antonio, Texas 78258 6 25/02	Name: SBC Services, Inc.
Citizenship: United States of America	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
_X Yes No	
	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	175 East Houston Street
X Assignment Merger	173 Last Houston Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Antonio State: Texas Zip: 78205
Other	City: San Antonio State: Texas Zip: 78205
	Additional name(s) &
Execution Date: June 20, 2002	address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/118,438 filed April 8, 2002	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional Num	ber(s) attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Michael R. Barré	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Internal Address: Baker Botts L.L.P.	X Enclosed
Street Address: 1600 San Jacinto Center	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
98 San Jacinto Boulevard	8. Deposit account number:
	No. 50-2148 of Baker Botts L.L.P.
City: Austin	(Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
State: Texas Zip: 78701-4039 DO NOT USE T	
DO NOT OSE TIMO SI NOE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document. More	• 1 / =
Michael R. Barre	Pote
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date 5
Total	number of pages including cover sheet
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	this portion
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information: Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks	
7/05/2002 GIUNII 00000033 IVII Box Assignments	
1 FC:581 40.00 OP Washington, I	D.C. 20231
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Trademark and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet.	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the clist attended and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the clist attended and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the clist attended to the clist atten	
Office, Office of Information Systems, 1 (22-1000c), washington, D.C. 202503.	

PATENT REEL: 013046 FRAME: 0572

S. Patent and Trademark Office

Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Form PTO-1595 (01/31/92)

Patents Only

Page 2

Attorney's Docket: 064198.0106

Section 1 - Name of conveying parties

Additional names (individual)

Christopher Benjamin Bujanda 1409 W. Iris McAllen, Texas 78501

Citizenship: United States of America

PATENT REEL: 013046 FRAME: 0573 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, William Gerritt Demzik, Jr., a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1134 Belclaire, San Antonio, Texas 78258 and Christopher Benjamin Bujanda, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1409 W. Iris, McAllen, Texas 78501, hereinafter called the "Assignors," have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled System and Method for Modifying Package Service Subscriptions Online, Attorney Docket No. 064198.0106, (SBC File No. T00387) for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on April 8, 2002;

WHEREAS, SBC Services, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 175 East Houston Street, San Antonio, Texas 78205, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize the attorney or agent who files the patent application first referenced above to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. and filing date above, if required.

PATENT REEL: 013046 FRAME: 0574 2

AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignors, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of first inventor:

William Gerritt Demzik, Jr.

Signature of first inventor:

Date: 6|W/U

Witnesses for first inventor,

First witness:

Jundy Harden 6/20/20

Lindy De Ann Hardin

Full name (printed)

Second witness:

of Mel 6/20/2002

Signature / Date

LAIF ANDREW WHEREER

Full name (printed)

3

Name of second inventor: Christopher Benjamin Bujanda

Signature of second inventor: /hulphu / enough Trupnde

Date: 6/20/02

Witnesses for second inventor

First witness:

Phillip Schwesinger Full name (printed)

Second witness:

Sally Jean Howington

Full name (printed)